LIMITED WARRANTY

Leonard Valve Company warrants the original purchaser that products manufactured by them (not by others) will be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal conditions of use, when properly installed and maintained in accordance with Leonard Valve Company's instructions, for a period of one year from date of shipment. During this period the Leonard Valve Company will at its option repair or replace any product, or part thereof, which shall be returned, freight prepaid, to the Leonard factory and determined by Leonard to be defective in materials or workmanship. There are no warranties, express or implied, which extend beyond the description contained herein. There are no implied warranties of merchantability or of fitness for a particular purpose. In no event will Leonard be liable for labor or incidental or consequential damages. Any alteration or improper installation or use of the product will void this limited warranty.

1360 Elmwood Avenue, Cranston, RI 02910 USA Phone: 401.461.1200 Fax: 401.941.5310

Email: info@leonardvalve.com

WEB: http://www.leonardvalve.com

© 2013 Leonard Valve Company Printed in USA